

December 10, 2013

RUSTIC ESSENTIALS
1050 CANAAN ROAD
ROEBUCK, SC 29376

Fragrance Allergen Declaration

Fragrance Name: **LEMON POUND CAKE**
End Use Level:
Application: **FRAGRANCE**

As per your request, this fragrance has been evaluated for the presence of allergens as laid out in the EU Cosmetic Directive's 7th Amendment

| Ingredient | CAS | Directly Added | Indirectly Added | Total | PPM |
|--|-------------|----------------|------------------|---------|--------|
| A-Isomenthyl Ionone | 127-51-5 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Amyl Cinnamal | 122-40-7 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Amyl Cinnamal Alcohol | 101-85-9 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Anisyl Alcohol | 105-13-5 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Benzyl Alcohol | 100-51-6 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Benzyl Benzoate | 120-51-4 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Benzyl Cinnamate | 103-41-3 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Benzyl Salicylate | 118-58-1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Butylphenyl Methylpropional | 80-54-6 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Cinnamal | 104-55-2 | 0.67 | 0 | 0.67 | 67 |
| Cinnamal Alcohol | 104-54-1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Citral | 5392-40-5 | 1 | 0.0681 | 1.0681 | 106.81 |
| Citronellol | 106-22-9 | 0.04 | 0.00032 | 0.04032 | 4.032 |
| Coumarin | 91-64-4 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Eugenol | 97-53-0 | 0 | 0.00096 | 0.00096 | 0.096 |
| Farnesol | 4602-84-0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Geraniol | 106-24-1 | 0 | 0.00064 | 0.00064 | 0.064 |
| Hexyl Cinnamal | 101-86-0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Hydroxycitronellal | 107-75-5 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene Carboxaldehyde | 31906-04-4 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Iso Eugenol | 97-54-1 | 0 | 0.0016 | 0.0016 | 0.16 |
| d-Limonene | 5989-27-5 | 0.62 | 0.364 | 0.984 | 98.4 |
| Linalool | 78-70-6 | 0.08 | 0.00745 | 0.08745 | 8.745 |
| Methyl Heptine Carbonate | 111-12-6 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Oakmoss Extract | 90028-68-55 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Treemoss Extract | 90028-67-4 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

If this fragrance is to be used in a leave on application you would be required to report any allergen either directly or indirectly added to this formulation over 10 **PPM**.

If this fragrance is to be used in a rinse off application you would be required to report any allergen either directly or indirectly added to this formulation over 100 **PPM**.